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Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) has offices at every State Capital for monitoring grass root level functioning; and

(b) if so, the total number of such offices in the country as on date to monitor the various schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FORMICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a)&(b): Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) functions with its Head Office at Mumbai, six Zonal Offices located at New Delhi, Bhopal, Bangalore, Kolkata, Mumbai and Guwahati and 29 State Offices located at the State capitals. Besides, seven Divisional Offices and seven Sub Offices are operating throughout the country to facilitate speedy implementation of its programmes.
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